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National Tracking Poll

Project: 160304
N Size: 1994 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: + 2%

Topline Report March 10-13, 2016
Question Response Frequency  Percentage
P1 Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Right Direction 591 30%
Wrong Track 1403 70%
P2NET Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?
Approve 932 47%
Disapprove 991 50%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 71 4%
P2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?
Strongly Approve 384 19%
Somewhat Approve 548 27%
Somewhat Disapprove 310 16%
Strongly Disapprove 681 34%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 71 4%
P3 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your
mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as U.S. Senate or Congress?
Economic Issues 717 36%
Security Issues 395 20%
Health Care Issues 268 13%
Senior’s Issues 256 13%
Women'’s Issues 75 4%
Education Issues 124 6%
Energy Issues 82 4%
Other 78 4%
VX1_INET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose

legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. Psilocybin mushrooms

Total support 281 14%
Total oppose 1524 76%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 189 9%
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VX1_1 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. Psilocybin mushrooms
Strongly support 120 6%
Somewhat support 162 8%
Somewhat oppose 168 8%
Strongly oppose 1356 68%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 189 9%
VX1_2NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. LSD, also known as acid
Total support 194 10%
Total oppose 1676 84%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 124 6%
VX1_2 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. LSD, also known as acid
Strongly support 88 4%
Somewhat support 106 5%
Somewhat oppose 145 7%
Strongly oppose 1531 77%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 124 6%
VX1_3NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. MDMA, also known as ecstasy or molly
Total support 198 10%
Total oppose 1664 83%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 132 7%
VX1_3 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. MDMA, also known as ecstasy or molly
Strongly support 86 4%
Somewhat support 112 6%
Somewhat oppose 136 7%
Strongly oppose 1528 77%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 132 7%
VX1_4NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. Ibogaine
Total support 129 6%
Total oppose 1344 67%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 521 26%
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VX1 4 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. Ibogaine
Strongly support 58 3%
Somewhat support 72 4%
Somewhat oppose 87 4%
Strongly oppose 1257 63%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 521 26%
VX1_5NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. Marijuana
Total support 1035 52%
Total oppose 866 43%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 93 5%
VXI1_5 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. Marijuana
Strongly support 628 32%
Somewhat support 407 20%
Somewhat oppose 203 10%
Strongly oppose 663 33%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 93 5%
VX1_6NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. Cocaine
Total support 173 9%
Total oppose 1713 86%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 109 5%
VX1_6 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. Cocaine
Strongly support 71 4%
Somewhat support 102 5%
Somewhat oppose 148 7%
Strongly oppose 1565 78%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 109 5%
VX1_7NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. Heroin
Total support 133 7%
Total oppose 1748 88%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 113 6%
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VX1_7 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. Heroin
Strongly support 59 3%
Somewhat support 74 4%
Somewhat oppose 98 5%
Strongly oppose 1650 83%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 113 6%
VX1_8NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. Methamphetamine
Total support 142 7%
Total oppose 1722 86%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 130 7%
VX1_8 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for RECREATIONAL use. Methamphetamine
Strongly support 61 3%
Somewhat support 80 4%
Somewhat oppose 112 6%
Strongly oppose 1610 81%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 130 7%
VX2_INET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. Psilocybin mushrooms
Total support 362 18%
Total oppose 1330 67%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 302 15%
VX2_1 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. Psilocybin mushrooms
Strongly support 158 8%
Somewhat support 204 10%
Somewhat oppose 180 9%
Strongly oppose 1150 58%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 302 15%
VX2_2NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. LSD, also known as acid
Total support 285 14%
Total oppose 1502 75%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 208 10%
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VX2 2 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. LSD, also known as acid
Strongly support 128 6%
Somewhat support 156 8%
Somewhat oppose 163 8%
Strongly oppose 1339 67%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 208 10%
VX2_3NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. MDMA, also known as ecstasy or molly
Total support 257 13%
Total oppose 1511 76%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 226 11%
VX2_3 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. MDMA, also known as ecstasy or molly
Strongly support 117 6%
Somewhat support 140 7%
Somewhat oppose 155 8%
Strongly oppose 1356 68%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 226 1%
VX2_4NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. Ibogaine
Total support 211 1%
Total oppose 1205 60%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 578 29%
VX2 4 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. Ibogaine
Strongly support 91 5%
Somewhat support 119 6%
Somewhat oppose 120 6%
Strongly oppose 1086 54%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 578 29%
VX2_5NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. Marijuana
Total support 1360 68%
Total oppose 529 27%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 106 5%
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VX2_5 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. Marijuana
Strongly support 865 43%
Somewhat support 495 25%
Somewhat oppose 185 9%
Strongly oppose 344 17%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 106 5%
VX2_6NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. Cocaine
Total support 282 14%
Total oppose 1522 76%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 191 10%
VX2_6 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. Cocaine
Strongly support 128 6%
Somewhat support 154 8%
Somewhat oppose 172 9%
Strongly oppose 1349 68%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 191 10%
VX2_7NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. Heroin
Total support 223 1%
Total oppose 1579 79%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 192 10%
VX2 7 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. Heroin
Strongly support 104 5%
Somewhat support 118 6%
Somewhat oppose 145 7%
Strongly oppose 1434 72%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 192 10%
VX2_8NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. Methamphetamine
Total support 237 12%
Total oppose 1524 76%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 233 12%
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VX2_8 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
legalizing it for MEDICAL use. Methamphetamine
Strongly support 98 5%
Somewhat support 139 7%
Somewhat oppose 184 9%
Strongly oppose 1340 67%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 233 12%
VX3_INET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose

DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use. Psilocybin

mushrooms
Total support 433 22%
Total oppose 1346 68%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 214 1%
VX3_1 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose

DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use. Psilocybin

mushrooms
Strongly support 210 1%
Somewhat support 223 1%
Somewhat oppose 231 12%
Strongly oppose 1115 56%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 214 1%
VX3_2NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose

DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use. LSD, also
known as acid

Total support 357 18%
Total oppose 1502 75%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 136 7%
VX3_2 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose

DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use. LSD, also
known as acid

Strongly support 194 10%
Somewhat support 163 8%
Somewhat oppose 201 10%
Strongly oppose 1300 65%

Don’t Know / No Opinion 136 7%
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VX3_3NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use. MDMA, also
known as ecstasy or molly
Total support 349 17%
Total oppose 1487 75%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 158 8%
VX3_3 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use. MDMA, also
known as ecstasy or molly
Strongly support 169 8%
Somewhat support 180 9%
Somewhat oppose 198 10%
Strongly oppose 1289 65%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 158 8%
VX3_4NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use. Ibogaine
Total support 241 12%
Total oppose 1214 61%
Don't Know / No Opinion 539 27%
VX3 4 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use. Ibogaine
Strongly support 141 7%
Somewhat support 100 5%
Somewhat oppose 150 8%
Strongly oppose 1065 53%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 539 27%
VX3_5NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose

DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use. Marijuana

Total support 1180 59%
Total oppose 697 35%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 116 6%
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VX3_5 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use. Marijuana

Strongly support 754 38%
Somewhat support 427 21%
Somewhat oppose 221 1%
Strongly oppose 477 24%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 116 6%
VX3_6NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose

DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use. Cocaine

Total support 329 16%
Total oppose 1523 76%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 142 7%
VX3_6 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose

DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use. Cocaine

Strongly support 163 8%
Somewhat support 166 8%
Somewhat oppose 198 10%
Strongly oppose 1325 66%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 142 7%
VX3_7NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose

DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use. Heroin

Total support 262 13%
Total oppose 1598 80%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 134 7%
VX3_7 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose

DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use. Heroin

Strongly support 143 7%
Somewhat support 119 6%
Somewhat oppose 181 9%
Strongly oppose 1417 71%

Don’t Know / No Opinion 134 7%
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VX3_8NET For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose
DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use.

Methamphetamine
Total support 294 15%
Total oppose 1543 77%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 157 8%
VX3_8 For each of the following illegal drugs please indicate whether you support or oppose

DECRIMINALIZING it, which means no arrest, prison time, or criminal record for
the first-time possession of a small amount of that drug for personal use.

Methamphetamine
Strongly support 155 8%
Somewhat support 139 7%
Somewhat oppose 192 10%
Strongly oppose 1351 68%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 157 8%
VX4 1 Knowing this, which category do you think each of the following drugs are
CURRENTLY classified as. Psilocybin mushrooms
Schedule 1 740 37%
Schedule 2 463 23%
Schedule 3 253 13%
Schedule 4 153 8%
Schedule 5 123 6%
Is not classified as a scheduled substance 261 13%
VX4_2 Knowing this, which category do you think each of the following drugs are
CURRENTLY classified as. LSD, also known as acid
Schedule 1 883 44%
Schedule 2 531 27%
Schedule 3 157 8%
Schedule 4 102 5%
Schedule 5 121 6%
Is not classified as a scheduled substance 200 10%
VX4_3 Knowing this, which category do you think each of the following drugs are
CURRENTLY classified as. MDMA, also known as ecstasy or molly
Schedule 1 846 42%
Schedule 2 526 26%
Schedule 3 180 9%
Schedule 4 117 6%
Schedule 5 109 5%
Is not classified as a scheduled substance 215 1%

Page | 10



N MORNING CONSULT

Question Response Frequency  Percentage
VX4 4 Knowing this, which category do you think each of the following drugs are
CURRENTLY classified as. Ibogaine
Schedule 1 744 37%
Schedule 2 435 22%
Schedule 3 185 9%
Schedule 4 102 5%
Schedule 5 106 5%
Is not classified as a scheduled substance 423 21%
VX4_5 Knowing this, which category do you think each of the following drugs are
CURRENTLY classified as. Marijuana
Schedule 1 358 18%
Schedule 2 310 16%
Schedule 3 336 17%
Schedule 4 390 20%
Schedule 5 351 18%
Is not classified as a scheduled substance 249 12%
VX4_6 Knowing this, which category do you think each of the following drugs are
CURRENTLY classified as. Cocaine
Schedule 1 922 46%
Schedule 2 579 29%
Schedule 3 119 6%
Schedule 4 70 4%
Schedule 5 122 6%
Is not classified as a scheduled substance 182 9%
VX4_7 Knowing this, which category do you think each of the following drugs are
CURRENTLY classified as. Heroin
Schedule 1 1002 50%
Schedule 2 516 26%
Schedule 3 87 4%
Schedule 4 71 4%
Schedule 5 135 7%
Is not classified as a scheduled substance 183 9%
VX4_8 Knowing this, which category do you think each of the following drugs are
CURRENTLY classified as. Methamphetamine
Schedule 1 904 45%
Schedule 2 557 28%
Schedule 3 126 6%
Schedule 4 81 4%
Schedule 5 131 7%
Is not classified as a scheduled substance 195 10%

Page | 11



N MORNING CONSULT

Question Response Frequency  Percentage
VX5_1 And now, which category do you think each of the following drugs SHOULD BE
classified as... Psilocybin mushrooms
Schedule 1 731 37%
Schedule 2 450 23%
Schedule 3 228 1%
Schedule 4 172 9%
Schedule 5 159 8%
Should not be classified as a scheduled substance 254 13%
VX5_2 And now, which category do you think each of the following drugs SHOULD BE
classified as... LSD, also known as acid
Schedule 1 869 44%
Schedule 2 470 24%
Schedule 3 172 9%
Schedule 4 115 6%
Schedule 5 147 7%
Should not be classified as a scheduled substance 222 1%
VX5_3 And now, which category do you think each of the following drugs SHOULD BE
classified as... MDMA, also known as ecstasy or molly
Schedule 1 861 43%
Schedule 2 483 24%
Schedule 3 181 9%
Schedule 4 106 5%
Schedule 5 142 7%
Should not be classified as a scheduled substance 220 1%
VX5_4 And now, which category do you think each of the following drugs SHOULD BE
classified as... Ibogaine
Schedule 1 783 39%
Schedule 2 427 21%
Schedule 3 196 10%
Schedule 4 84 4%
Schedule 5 137 7%
Should not be classified as a scheduled substance 366 18%
VX5_5 And now, which category do you think each of the following drugs SHOULD BE
classified as... Marijuana
Schedule 1 338 17%
Schedule 2 272 14%
Schedule 3 286 14%
Schedule 4 309 16%
Schedule 5 348 17%
Should not be classified as a scheduled substance 441 22%
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VX5_6 And now, which category do you think each of the following drugs SHOULD BE
classified as... Cocaine
Schedule 1 923 46%
Schedule 2 503 25%
Schedule 3 132 7%
Schedule 4 84 4%
Schedule 5 147 7%
Should not be classified as a scheduled substance 204 10%
VX5_7 And now, which category do you think each of the following drugs SHOULD BE
classified as... Heroin
Schedule 1 1006 50%
Schedule 2 460 23%
Schedule 3 99 5%
Schedule 4 71 4%
Schedule 5 152 8%
Should not be classified as a scheduled substance 206 10%
VX5_8 And now, which category do you think each of the following drugs SHOULD BE
classified as... Methamphetamine
Schedule 1 962 48%
Schedule 2 481 24%
Schedule 3 114 6%
Schedule 4 78 4%
Schedule 5 137 7%
Should not be classified as a scheduled substance 221 1%
VX6NET If Donald Trump were elected President of the United States in November how likely
are you to consider moving to another country, such as Canada?
Total Likely 552 28%
Total Unlikely 1296 65%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 146 7%
VX6 If Donald Trump were elected President of the United States in November how likely
are you to consider moving to another country, such as Canada?
Very Likely 307 15%
Somewhat Likely 245 12%
Somewhat Unlikely 188 9%
Very Unlikely 1108 56%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 146 7%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 1994 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 930 47%

Gender: Female 1064 53%
N 1994
age5 Age: 18-29 497 25%
Age: 30-44 318 16%
Age: 45-54 374 19%
Age: 55-64 378 19%
Age: 65+ 426 21%
N 1994
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 755 38%
PID: Ind (no lean) 638 32%
PID: Rep (no lean) 601 30%
N 1994
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 317 16%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 439 22%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 317 16%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 321 16%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 296 15%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 305 15%
N 1994
xdemTea Tea Party: Supporter 575 29%
Tea Party: Not Supporter 1408 71%
N 1984
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 621 31%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 488 24%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 709 36%
N 1818
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1311 66%
Educ: Bachelors degree 443 22%
Educ: Post-grad 240 12%
N 1994
xdemlInc3 Income: Under 50k 1232 62%
Income: 50k-100k 576 29%
Income: 100k+ 187 9%
N 1994

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1624 81%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 178 9%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 256 13%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 114 6%
xrelNet Relig: Protestant 537 27%

Relig: Roman Catholic 396 20%
Relig: Ath./Agn./None 499 25%
Relig: Something Else 323 16%
N 1756
xreligion1 Relig: Jewish 49 2%
xreligion2 Relig: Evangelical 601 30%
Relig: Non-Evang. Catholics 569 29%
N 1169
xreligion3 Relig: All Christian 1169 59%
Relig: All Non-Christian 822 41%
N 1991
xdemUsr Community: Urban 494 25%
Community: Suburban 880 44%
Community: Rural 621 31%
N 1994
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 598 30%
Employ: Government 116 6%
Employ: Self-Employed 175 9%
Employ: Homemaker 168 8%
Employ: Student 101 5%
Employ: Retired 491 25%
Employ: Unemployed 181 9%
Employ: Other 163 8%
N 1994
xdemJobStatus Job Type: White-collar 695 35%
Job Type: Blue-collar 895 45%
Job Type: Don’t Know 405 20%
N 1994
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 354 18%
Military HH: No 1640 82%
N 1994

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 591 30%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1403 70%
N 1994
xnr2Bin Obama Job: Approve 932 47%
Obama Job: Disapprove 991 50%
N 1923
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 717 36%
#1 Issue: Security 395 20%
#1 Issue: Health Care 268 13%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 256 13%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 75 4%
#1 Issue: Education 124 6%
#1 Issue: Energy 82 4%
#1 Issue: Other 78 4%
N 1994
xsubVote140 2014 Vote: Democrat 733 37%
2014 Vote: Republican 604 30%
2014 Vote: Other 72 4%
2014 Vote: Didn’t Vote 578 29%
N 1987
xsubVote120 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 808 41%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 619 31%
2012 Vote: Other 106 5%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 456 23%
N 1990
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 364 18%
4-Region: Midwest 470 24%
4-Region: South 740 37%
4-Region: West 419 21%
N 1994

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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